Appendix B

APPENDIX B

COPELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL
SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED FEES & CHARGES FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2006/07

1. WHITEHAVEN SPORTS CENTRE Current Current Proposed Proposed
Fees (M) Fees (Non-M) Fees (M) Fees (Non-M)
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2005 2006 2006
£ £ £ £

Soft Play 1.50 2.00 1.60 2.20
Studio per hour NA 20.00 NA 21.00
One hour activity (off peak) 1.00 1.40 1.10 1.70
Half Sports Hall Peak 27.00 32.00 28.00 33.00
Half Sports Hall Off Peak 23.00 28.00 25.00 30.00
Creche per half hour session 1.20 1.80 1.30 1.90
Roller Skating 1 hour 0.90 1.40 1.00 1.60
Roller Skating 2 hours 1.30 1.50 1.40 2.00
Solarium 4.40 4.40 4.50 4.50
Solarium Block Five 20.00 20.00 21.00 21.00
Hire of equipment 0.80 1.30 1.00 1.00
Shower and change 0.60 1.10 0.60 1.20
Spectator Free 0.80 Free 0.90
Badminton per hour 5.40 6.40 5.60 6.80
Squash 45 mins 3.50 4.50 3.60 4.80
Table Tennis 1.80 2.40 2.20 3.40
Trampolining Junior 10x 1 hour 2.10 2.60 2.50 2.80
Circuit Training 2.60 3.10 2.70 3.30
Fitness suite peak 3.80 4.40 3.90 4.60
Fitness suite off peak* 3.60 4.10 NA NA
Fitness suite Student** 2.10 2.70 2.20 2.90
Fitness suite Annual NA 200.00 NA 240.00
Fitness suite direct debit NA 19.00 NA 20.00
Steam Room 2.60 3.10 2.60 3.20
Recreational Badminton Session 3.30 3.80 3.30 3.90
Adult activity off peak 3 hours 2.70 3.20 2.80 3.40
Child activity off peak 3 hours 1.80 2.30 1.90 2.50
Steps 2.80 3.30 2.90 3.50
Legs bums tums 2.60 3.10 2.70 3.30
Aerobics 2.60 3.10 2.70 3.30
Line dancing (peak times) 2.60 3.10 3.00 3.60
Line dancing (off peak times) 2.20 2.70 NA NA
Priority Membership holder activity 1.00 NA 1.00 NA
Priority Membership holder Gym 1.70 NA 1.80 NA
Resolution Club 1.30 1.80 1.40 2.00
Resolution Club Gym 1.90 2.50 1.90 20.00
Family Membership 28.00 NA 30.00 NA
Adult Membership 14.00 NA 14.00 NA
Child Membership 3.50 NA 4.00 NA
Senior Membership 3.50 NA 4.00 NA
Student Membership** 3.50 NA 4.00 NA
Priority Membership 2.00 NA 2.00 NA

* Price differential ineffective
** Student must be 16+ in full time education
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2. COPELAND SWIMMING POOL Current Current Proposed Proposed
Fees (M) Fees (Non-M) Fees (M) Fees (Non-M)
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2005 2006 2006
£ £ £ £

Adult Swim 2.10 2.70 2.30 2.90
Child Swim 1.30 1.90 1.40 2.00
Priority Swim 1.00 NA 1.00 NA
Student Swim 1.30 1.90 1.40 2.00
Senior Swim 1.30 1.90 1.40 2.00
Employee Swim 1.70 NA Delete Delete
Under Three Swim Free Free Free Free
Priority Monthly Swim 12.50 NA 13.00 NA
Birthday Party Teaching Pool/Large Pool Small Inflatable NA 62.00 NA 64.00
Birthday Party Both Pools and Inflatable NA 93.00 NA 94.00
Aquafit 3.20 3.80 3.40 4.00
Private Lesson Half hour 1 child 12.00 12.60 13.00 13.60
Private Lesson Half hour 2 children 20.00 21.20 22.00 23.20
Private Lesson half Hour 3 Children 26.00 27.80 28.00 29.20
Children's Swimming lessons 10 x half hour 30.00 33.00 32.00 37.00
Adult Swimming Lesson 10x1 hour 49.00 52.00 52.00 57.00
Children Summer School 5x40 mins 25.00 28.00 26.00 31.00
NPLQ Course NA 200.00 NA 220.00
Personal Survival/Rookie Lifesaving 30.00 33.00 30.00 33.00
School Use* NA 90.00 NA NA
Club Hire Block per hour (No VAT) NA 46.00 NA 48.00
Gala 1 hour NA 73.00 NA 75.00
Hydrotherapy Community Session NA 38.00 NA 40.00
Nursery group Small pool NA 43.00 NA 45.00
10 Adult Swims** 21.00 27.00 NA NA
Monthly Direct Debit 15.00 NA NA 15.00
Disabled Group per hour NA 50.00 NA 10.00
Family Membership 28.00 NA 30.00 NA
Adult Membership 14.00 NA 14.00 NA
Child Membership 3.50 NA 4.00 NA
Senior Membership 3.50 NA 4.00 NA
Student Membership 3.50 NA 4.00 NA
Priority Membership 2.00 NA 2.00 NA

* To be priced according to numbers attending
** Deleted to encourage DD use as per marketing plan
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3. WHITEHAVEN CIVIC HALL Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
SOLWAY HALL
Mon to Fri -8am to 5pm 15.00 16.00
Mon to Fri 5pm onwards 21.00 22.00
Sat & Sun 8am to 5pm 21.00 22.00
Sat & Sun 5pm onwards 24.50 25.00
DUNBOYNE , ENNERDALE, BOARDROOM
Mon to Sun - 8am to 5pm 13.00 13.50
Mon to Sun 5pm onwards 15.00 15.50




4. COPELAND BOWLS Current Current Proposed Proposed
Fees (M) Fees (Non-M) Fees (M) Fees (Non-M)
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2005 2006 2006
£ £ £ £
SYNTHETIC PITCH
Half Pitch One hour block (no VAT) NA 17.50 NA 18.00
Half Pitch One hour casual (inc VAT) NA 20.56 NA 21.15
Full Pitch one hour block (no VAT) NA 33.00 NA 34.00
Full Pitch one hour casual (inc Vat) NA 38.78 NA 39.95
RINK FEES
Adult Casual 2.10 3.40 2.20 3.50
Child Casual 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.60
Priority Casual (Restricted Use) 1.00 NA 1.00 NA
Jumble 2.10 3.40 2.20 3.50
LEAGUES These prices apply to West Cumberland Bowls Club and exclude VAT
Pairs 4.20 NA 4.40 NA
Triples 6.30 NA 6.60 NA
Fours 8.40 NA 8.80 NA
COMPETITIONS
Club Singles 2.10 NA 2.20 NA
Club Pairs 4.20 NA 4.40 NA
Club Triples 6.30 NA 6.60 NA
Club Fours 8.40 NA 8.80 NA
National Singles 2 hours approx 2.10 NA 2.20 NA
National Pairs* 8.40 NA 8.80 NA
National Triples* 12.60 NA 13.20 NA
National Fours* 16.80 NA 17.60 NA
Interclub 2.70 NA 2.80 NA
AMERICAN FOURS
Fours 16.80 NA 17.60 NA
Triples 12.60 NA 13.20 NA
Pairs 8.40 NA 8.80 NA
FRIENDLIES
Members NA 3.60 3.60 NA
Non Members NA 4.60 4.60 NA
Locker Hire (Season) 3.00 NA 3.50 3.50
Adult Membership 30.00 NA 32.00 NA
Child Membership 6.00 NA 6.00 NA
Priority membership 2.00 NA 2.00 NA
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5. BEACON Current Current Proposed Proposed
Fees (Non-M) Fees (M) Fees (Non-M) Fees (M)
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2005 2006 2006
£ £ £ £
TICKETS:

Adult 4.50 1.50 4.50 1.50

Child 2.90 1.00 2.90 1.00

Priority na 0.00 na 0.00

Student 2.90 1.00 2.90 1.00

Senior 3.60 1.50 3.60 1.50

Family 13.50 5.00 13.50 5.00

Educational Group 0.00 n/a 0.00 n/a

Adult Group (10+) 3.25 n/a 3.50 n/a

Child Group (10+) 0.00 n/a 0.00 n/a
PASSPORTS:

Adult n/a n/a n/a n/a

Senior n/a n/a n/a n/a

Child n/a n/a n/a n/a

Family n/a n/a n/a n/a
ROOM HIRE:

Education Suite (free to visiting schools) 0.00 na 0.00 n/a

Per Hour 14.00 na 15.00 n/a

Per Half Day 45.00 na 50.00 n/a

Full Day 80.00 n/a 85.00 n/a
LIBRARY (Free for Research)

Hourly 10.00 na 11.00 n/a
Darkroom 10.00 na 12.00 n/a
Harbour Gallery ( per hour - subject to availability) 35.00 na 40.00 n/a
MEMBERSHIP:

Adult na 14.00 n/a 0.00

Child na 3.50 n/a 0.00

Senior na 3.50 n/a 0.00

Student na 3.50 n/a 0.00

Priority na 2.00 n/a 0.00

Employee na n/a n/a 0.00

Family 0.00 28.00 n/a 0.00
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(6. CREMATORIUM Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
PART 1: CREMATION FEES
Stillborn or Child up to 1 Month 43.00 49.00
Child 1 Month to 12 years 78.00 89.00
Person over 12 years  -Resident 315.00 349.00
Person over 12 years  -Non-Resident 365.00 399.00
Medical Referee's Fees - Mon to Fri 16.50 17.50
- Sat, Sun & Public Holidays 17.00 18.00
PART 2: OPTIONAL CHARGES
Certificate of Cremation 15.00 19.00
Postage of Remains (UK only) 28.00 31.00
Strewing of Remains (from other Crematoria) 25.00 29.00
Strewing of Remains (from those returned) 0.00 0.00
Use of Chapel of Rest (24 hrs or part) 25.00 29.00
URNS & CASKETS
Metal Urn 13.00 14.00
Wooden Casket 30.00 29.00
Plastic Urn 7.00 8.00
Bio-Degradeable Urns 7.00 8.00
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE INSCRIPTION CHARGES (Inc. VAT)
Book of Remembrance:
2- line entry 40.00 45.00
5- line entry 63.00 69.00
8- line entry 85.00 89.00
Miniature Books:
2- line entry 46.00 49.00
5- line entry 54.00 56.00
8- line entry 63.00 65.00
Memorial Cards:
coloured
2- line entry 20.00 22.00
5- line entry 25.00 29.00
8- line entry 37.00 39.00
white
2- line entry 18.00 20.00
5- line entry 22.00 24.00
8- line entry 33.00 35.00
Floral Emblem, Badge or Motif 40.00 42.00
Coat of Arms 65.00 69.00
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7. CEMETERIES Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
PART 1 INTERMENT FEES
Stillborn or Child up to 1 month 43.00 49.00
Child 1 month up to 16 years * 115.00 129.00
Person 17 years and over.* 360.00 389.00
Interment in a vault 355.00 399.00
Cremated Remains 85.00 99.00
Strewing of cremated remains 25.00 29.00
Additional charge for non-resident of Copeland Borough 180.00 199.00
(Applicable to (3) and (4) above)
PART 2 EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL
In a grave adjoining main paths
(all areas of Copeland) 290.00 299.00
Other graves 250.00 269.00
Cremated Remains 92.00 99.00
PART 3 MEMORIALS & INSCRIPTIONS
Flat stone not exceeding 600mm x 600mm 20.00 25.00
Flat stone between 600mm x 600mm and 1m x 1m 27.00 32.00
Flat stone exceeding 1m x 1m 52.00 59.00
Head stone not exceeding 1.5m in height 60.00 69.00
Vase not exceeding 600mm in height 12.00 13.00
Additional Inscription 15.00 19.00
PART 4 MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Exhumation (not including labour) 410.00 599.00
Transfer of Exclusive Rights 25.00 29.00
Certified copy of Register Entry 16.00 25.00
Family Tree search fee 32.00 49.00
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8. TRINITY GARDEN Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Strewing 25.00 29.00
Charge per plaque 25.00 29.00
Inscription per letter/number 3.00 3.50
Garden Grave Platinum Service 200.00 229.00
Garden Grave Diamond Service 150.00 189.00
9. MARKETS Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Whitehaven & Egremont
Summer
Regular 16.00 16.50
Casual 19.50 20.00
Winter
Regular 15.00 15.50
Casual 18.50 19.00
Cleator Moor (subject to ongoing review)
Summer
Regular 8.50 9.00
Casual 9.50 10.00
Winter
Regular 8.00 8.50
Casual 9.50 10.00
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10. OFF STREET CAR PARKING Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
CHAPEL STREET EGREMONT 0.00 0.00
Upto 1 hr 0.40 0.45
Upto 2 hrs 0.60 0.65
Upto 3 hrs 0.80 0.85
Upto 4 hrs 1.20 1.25
Over 4 hrs 1.80 1.85
Monthly Car Passes (25 bays only) 25.00 25.00
SCHOOLHOUSE LANE WHITEHAVEN
Upto 1 hr 0.70 0.75
Upto 2 hrs 1.10 1.15
Upto 3 hrs 1.60 1.65
Overnight parking (maximum stay 3hrs) 1.00 1.00
SENHOUSE STREET WHITEHAVEN
Upto 1 hr 0.70 0.75
Upto 2 hrs 1.10 1.15
Upto 3 hrs 1.60 1.65
Upto 4 hrs 2.20 2.25
Overnight parking (maximum stay 4hrs) 1.00 1.00
ST BEES FORESHORE
Upto1hr 0.70 0.75
Upto 2 hrs 1.10 1.15
Up to 3 hrs 1.60 1.65
Upto 4 hrs 2.20 2.25
Upto 5 hrs 2.80 2.85
Over 5 hrs 3.20 3.25
7 Day Permit 7.00 7.10
THE COPELAND CENTRE WHITEHAVEN
Upto 1 hr 0.70 0.75
Upto 2 hrs 1.10 1.15
Upto 3 hrs 1.60 1.65
Upto 4 hrs 2.20 2.25
Over 4 hours 2.80 2.85
Overnight parking (Charges apply Saturday and Sunday only) 1.00 1.00
SPORTS CENTRE WHITEHAVEN
Upto 1 hr 0.70 0.75
Upto 2 hrs 1.10 1.15
Upto 3 hrs 1.60 1.65
Upto 4 hrs 2.20 2.25
Over 4 hrs 2.80 2.85
Overnight parking 1.00 1.00
Season Tickets per month (59bays only) 40.00 40.00




BECK GREEN EGREMONT
Upto1hr
Upto 2 hrs
Upto 4 hrs / 3 hrs
Upto 6 hrs / 4 hrs
Over 6 hrs/ 4 hrs

BEACON WHITEHAVEN
Up to 1 hour
Upto 2 hrs
Upto 3 hrs
Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrs
Overnight parking

LAND AT GOSFORTH
Upto 1 hr
Upto 2 hrs
Upto 3 hrs
Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hours

CLEATOR MOOR SQUARE
Up to 1 hour
Upto 2 hrs
Up to 3 hours
Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrs

JACKTREES ROAD, CLEATOR MOOR
Up to 1 hour
Upto 2 hrs
Up to 3 hours
Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrs
Season Tickets(10 bays only)

SEASCALE FORESHORE
Up to 1 hour
Upto 2 hrs
Up to 3 hours
Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrs
Monthly car pass (20 bays only)

0.40
0.60
0.80
1.20
1.80

0.70
1.10
1.60
2.20
2.80
1.00

0.40
0.60
0.80
1.20
1.80

0.40
0.60
0.80
1.20
1.80

0.40
0.60
0.80
1.20
1.80
25.00

0.40
0.60
0.80
1.20
1.80
25.00

0.45
0.65
0.85
1.65
1.85

0.75
1.15
1.65
2.25
2.85
1.00

0.45
0.65
0.85
1.25
1.85

0.45
0.65
0.85
1.25
1.85

0.45
0.65
0.85
1.65
1.85
25.00

0.45
0.65
0.85
1.25
1.85
25.00
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NORTH SHORE, WHITEHAVEN
Up to 1 hour
Upto 2 hrs
Upto 3 hrs
Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrs
Overnight parking
Monthly car park pass (10 bays only)

ST BEES STATION, ST BEES
Up to 1 hour
Upto 2 hrs
Upto 3 hrs
Upto 4 hrs
Upto 5 hrs
Over 5 hrs
7 day ticket
Monthly car park pass (10 bays only)

LANCASHIRE ROAD, MILLOM
Up to 1 hour
Upto 2 hrs
Up to 3 hours
Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrs

SOUTH SHORE, WHITEHAVEN (CAR PARK)

Up to 1 hour

Upto 2 hrs

Upto 3 hrs

Upto 4 hrs

Over 4 hours

Overnight parking

Monthly car park pass(5 bays only)

SOUTH SHORE, WHITEHAVEN (BUS BAYS)

Upto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrs
Overnight parking

0.50
1.00
1.30
2.00
2.50
1.00
40.00

0.70
1.10
1.60
2.20
2.80
3.20
7.00
25.00

0.40
0.60
0.80
1.20
1.80

0.50
1.00
1.30
2.00
2.50
1.00
45.00

3.50
6.50
1.00

0.55
1.05
1.35
2.10
2.55
1.00
40.00

0.75
1.15
1.65
2.25
2.85
3.25
7.25
25.00

0.45
0.65
0.85
1.25
1.85

0.55
1.05
1.35
2.05
2.55
1.00
45.00

3.50
6.50
1.00
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11. OUTDOOR FACILITIES Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Playing Pitches
Per Season 322.00 349.00
Per Match 35.00 39.00
Millom Park
Bowling Green
Season Ticket -(snr) 25.00 29.00
Season Ticket -(jnr/oap) 12.00 15.00
Green Fees - (snr) 2.00 2.50
Green Fees - (jnr/oap) 1.00 1.50
Millom Tennis
Season Ticket - (snr) 30.00 35.00
Season Ticket - (jnr/oap) 15.00 20.00
Court 45 mins - (snr) 2.00 2.50
Court 45 mins - (jnr/oap) 1.00 1.50
Hire of racket 1.00 1.50
Hire of balls 1.00 1.50
Pitch and Putt
Seniors 1.50 2.00
Juniors/oap 1.00 1.50
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12. FOOD HYGIENE Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Export Certificates 36.00 37.00
Food Hygiene Courses
Basic 35.50 35.50
Basic Refresher 15.50 15.50
Register of Premises
Full Copy 515.00 0.00
Single Entry Copy 5.50 0.00
13. OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Training Course (Basic H&S) 35.50 35.50
Skin piercing Registration 83.00 83.00
Transfer of registration (for premises or individual) 83.00 83.00
Factual Statements following accidents 93.00 0.00




14. PEST CONTROL Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Wasps (Domestic Full Rate) 40.00 45.00
Wasps (Domestic Concessionary) 15.00 25.00
Wasps (Commercial Contract) 50.00 55.00
Wasps (Commercial One-off) 57.00 65.00
Rats (Domestic Full Rate) 0.00 0.00
Rats (Domestic Concessionary) 0.00 0.00
Rats (Commercial Contract) 50.00 55.00
Rats (Commercial One-off) 57.00 65.00
Mice (Domestic Full Rate) 30.00 45.00
Mice (Domestic Concessionary) 0.00 0.00
Mice (Commercial Contract) 47.00 55.00
Mice (Commercial One-off) 55.00 65.00
Bedbugs (Domestic Full Rate) 40.00 45.00
Bedbugs (Domestic Concessionary) 0.00 0.00
Bedbugs (Commercial Contract) 50.00 55.00
Bedbugs (Commercial One-off) 57.00 65.00
Cockroaches (Domestic Full Rate) 40.00 45.00
Cockroaches (Domestic Concessionary) 0.00 0.00
Cockroaches (Commercial Contract) 50.00 55.00
Cockroaches (Commercial One-off) 57.00 65.00
Fleas (Domestic Full Rate) 40.00 45.00
Fleas (Domestic Concessionary) 15.00 25.00
Fleas (Commercial Contract) 50.00 55.00
Fleas (Commercial One-off) 57.00 65.00
Ants (Domestic Full Rate) 40.00 45.00
Ants (Domestic Concessionary) 15.00 25.00
Ants (Commercial Contract) 50.00 55.00
Ants (Commercial One-off) 57.00 65.00
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15. LICENCES Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Pet Shops 61.00 62.50
Dangerous Wild Animals 96.00 98.00
Riding Establishments 156.00 160.00
Animal Boarding Establishment 113.00 116.00
Dog Breeding 54.00 55.00
Zoo Licence (Exclusive of Veterinary fees the full cost of which is added) 143.00 146.00
Butchers Shop (statutory) 100.00 0.00
Late Night Refreshment House 206.00 0.00
16. PRIVATE DRINKING WATER Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Copy of Full Public Register (Food and Private Water Supplies) 515.00 0.00
Copy of single entry from Register 25.00 0.00
Sampling Costs (Administration & travelling) (per supply) STATUTORY 50.00 52.00
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[[17. POLLUTION CONTROL Current Proposed
(STATUTORY SET FEES) Fees Fees
Yet to be announced by DEFRA 2005 2006

£ £

Application for authorisation in accordance with the Environmental Protection Act 1990, Part |, 1342.00
Part B processes

Except for small waste oil burners <0.4 MWTh 126.00
Unloading of petrol into storage tanks at a service station 126.00
Substantial changes to an Authorisation 856.00
Except for small waste oil burners <0.4 MWTh 84.00
Unloading of petrol into storage tanks at a service station 84.00
Change to implement an upgrading plan 126.00
Annual Subsistence charge 837.00
Standard charge where paid quarterly 867.00
Except for small waste oil burners <0.4 MWTh 128.00
Unloading of petrol into storage tanks at a service station 128.00
Odorising of natural gas 309.00
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18. MOBILE SCREENING & CRUSHING PLANT Current Proposed
(STATUTORY SET FEES) Fees Fees
Yet to be announced by DEFRA 2005 2006
£ £

Application Fee

1 or 2 authorisations held by operator 1342.00

3 to 7 authorisations held by operator 803.00

8 and over authorisations held by operator 406.00
Subsistence Charge

1 or 2 authorisations held by operator 831.00

3 to 7 authorisations held by operator 499.00

8 and over authorisations held by operator 252.00
19. PLAN PRINTING ETC. Current Proposed

Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £

Copy OS Sheet extracts (x8) 25.00 25.00
Detailed file histories, planning, blg regs., env. Health (domestic) 50.00 50.00
Detailed file histories, planning, blg regs., env. Health (business) 100.00 100.00
Copy approval notices, completion notices, and statutory notices 10.00 10.00
Copy planning applications - to interested parties not directly consulted 30.00 30.00
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20. LAND CHARGES Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
Search Fees 108.00 108.00
21. OTHER LICENCES Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £

Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Vehicle
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Operator

The Taxi and General Licensing Panel will set fees after they have been reviewed in early 2006
and if there is a proposal to increase them after they have gone through the statutory advertising
and consultation process under the Local Government (Miscella

All other licenses are statutory set
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22. BUILDING CONTROL Current Proposed
Fees Fees
(STATUTORY SET FEES) 2005 2006
£ £
There is a new initiative entitled "charging a fair price" which is scheduled for introduction in April
2006. This is to be discussed at the next meeting of the Cumbria Building Control Association to
be held on 17th January 2006. Firm decisions wil be taken at this time and a revised Scheme of
Charges will then be available to include in a report to Members. General feeling is that charges
will be designed to cover inflation.
23. DEVELOPMENT CONTROL Current Proposed
Fees Fees
(STATUTORY SET FEES) 2005 2006
£ £
24. WASTE MANAGEMENT Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £
COMMERCIAL COLLECTIONS
240 Litre Container 2.95 3.10
360 Litre Container 3.70 3.85
660 Litre Container 4.85 5.00
1100 Litre Container 6.50 6.75
Trade Sacks (per 50) 26.50 27.20
Domestic White Goods Disposal 16.50 16.50
Domestic Bins 12.30 No longer sold
Domestic Wheeled Bins (240L) 40.00 40.00
Collection rate per hour for larger jobs to be based on time taken to collect
First hour rate 70.00 70.00
Second and subsequent hours 50.00 50.00
Half hour rate 50.00 50.00
Building cleaning hourly rate (std Mon-Fri) 11.00 11.00
25. HOUSING SERVICES Current Proposed
Fees Fees
PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2006/07 2005 2006
£ £

Homelessness




" All Room Sizes (Prev Yr : Medium Room) || 12.00 " 12.30 ||
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